TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VINEDOS Y BODEGAS CORPORA S.A.		11/14/2007	CORPORATION: CHILE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAND VINS CORPORA BOISSET S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. Las Condes 11380	
Internal Address:	Of. 801-802, Piso 8, Vitacura	
City:	Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHILE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2978902	VERANDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)813-5901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128135900 Email: vdoskow@fzlz.com Correspondent Name: DAVID EHRLICH

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VBC 0304681

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0344**

900092731

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich	
Signature:	/vivian doskow/	
Date:	11/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=0304681 Deed of Assignment (F0134835)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viñedos y Bodegas Corpora S.A., a Chile corporation, located and doing business at Vitacura 4380, piso 18, Santiago, Chile ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION	
YED AND A	2.070.002	Luly 26, 2005	
VERANDA	2,978,902	July 26, 2005	

WHEREAS, Grand Vins Corpora Boisset S.A, a Chi le corporation, located and doing business at Av. Las Condes 11380, Of. 801-802, Piso 8, Vitacura, Santiago, Chile ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the above-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

Viñedos y Bodegas Corpora S.

By:

[Signature]

Name:

Debe (Oexe

Title:

14,2007

REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 11/27/2007